

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Crl.P.No.8826 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10.	03.11.2025	<u>Dr.YLR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> I.A.No.1 of 2025 is allowed, by modifying the order dated 31.10.2025 in Crl.P.No.8826 of 2025 to the extent of 'The Superintendent, District Jail, Srikakulam shall release the Petitioners, subject to each of them executing a bond for Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) with two sureties each for the like sum' instead of 'The Superintendent, Central Jail, Visakhapatnam shall release the Petitioners, subject to each of them executing a bond for Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) with two sureties each for the like sum'. <u>Dr.YLR, J</u> <u>Crl.P.No.8826 of 2025</u> Post after four weeks. <u>Dr.YLR, J</u> Note: Issue C.C. by today B/o VTS	