

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE NO.: CrI.P.No.8826 of 2025****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
14.	20.04.2026	<u>Dr.VJP,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> The present interlocutory application is filed seeking to relax the bail condition (b) imposed while granting the bail to the petitioner vide order dated 04.02.2026 in CrI.P.No.8826 of 2025. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and the learned Assistant Public Prosecutor representing on behalf of the State. Considering the submissions made, since the petitioners are residents of Bihar State and three of the petitioners are women, the condition (b) viz., that “the petitioners shall appear before the SHO, Kasibugga Police Station, once in a week i.e., on every Saturday between 10:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. until further orders”, is modified as hereunder: “The petitioners shall appear before the SHO, Kasibugga Police Station, once in a month i.e., on every 2nd Saturday between 10:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. until further orders.”	

		Accordingly, I.A.No.1 of 2026 is ordered. UPS <u>Dr.VJP, J</u>	
--	--	---	--